17 DEC 2004

ATD 101492454

F	RECORDA 02-10	0-2005	Attorney Docket U 015
T- the Llevership Commission			
To the Honorable Commission	1029	37825	original documents or copy thereo
Name of conveying party(ies): Debreth Bhunius		Z. Name and a	guuress of receiving party (ies):
Debnath Bhuniya Saibal Kumar Das Gurram Ranga Madhava Javed Iqbal Additional name(s) of conveying pa		Name: Address:	Dr. Reddy's Laboratories Limited 7-1-27 Ameerpet Hyderabad 500 016, India
	s No		AND
	, — 140	Name:	Dr. Reddy's Laboratories Inc.
Nature of conveyance: Assignment	☐ _{Merger}	Address:	200 Somerset Corporate Blvd. 7th Floor, Bridgewater, New Jerse 08807
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Additional nam	ne(s) & addresses(es) attached?
Other			
Execution Date(s): 1. Sept. 1, 2004 2. Sept. 1, 2004 3. Sept. 2, 2004	4. Sept. 1, 2004 5. Sept. 1, 2004		
	Additional numbers attach	│ _{ned?} □ _{Yes} 図 _N	No
Name and address of party to will document should be mailed:	hom correspondence concerning	6. Total number	er of applications and patents involved:
004 NKAYPAGH 00000124 10492454			1
021 40.00	OP \		
Name: Janet I. Cord		7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
Address: Ladas & Parry LI 26 West 61st Stre	_P ´eet	Check End	blosed
New York, Ñ.Y. (fax) (212) 246-8	10023	Authorized	to be charged in whole or in part to:
		8. Deposit acco	ount number: 12-0425
	DØ NQT USE T		
9. Signature: Janet I. Cord Name of Person Signing	Signature		December 17, 2004 Date
Total number of pages including	coversheet, attachments, and doc	cuments:	5

EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO.: EV 481672040 US

(Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet—page 2 of 2) 13-21

REEL: 016230 FRAME: 0738

Practitioner's	Docket No.	U	01	51	51	l-8

PATENT

For:	[X] U.S. and/or [X] Foreign Rights
For:	[] U.S. Application or
	[] U.S. Provisional Application
For:	[] U.S. Patent
For:	[X] PCT Application
Ву:	Multiple Inventors
	-

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS (Inventors):

Debnath Bhuniya	c/o Dr. Reddy's Laboratories Ltd.			
(type or print name of inventors)	7-1-27 AMEERPET HYDERABAD 500 016, A.P.			
	Address INDIA	Indian		
		Nationality		
Saibal Kumar Das	c/o Dr. Reddy's Laboratories Ltd.			
	7-1-27 AMEERPET HYDERABAD 500 016, A.P.			
	Address INDIA	Indian		
		Nationality		
Gurram Ranga Madhavan	c/o Dr. Reddy's Laboratories Ltd.	····		
	7-1-27 AMEERPET HYDERABAD 50	0 016, A.P.		
	Address INDIA	Indian		
		Nationality		
Javed Igbal	c/o Dr. Reddy's Laboratories Ltd.			
	7-1-27 AMEERPET HYDERABAD 50	0 016, A.P.		
	Address INDIA	Indian		
		Nationality		
Ranjan Chakrabarti	c/o Dr. Reddy's Laboratories Ltd.			
	7-1-27 AMEERPET HYDERABAD 50	0 016, A.P.		
	Address INDIA	Indian		
		Nationality		
		·		
Added page(s) for signature by subsequent	t inventors. Number of pages added			
	. F 3			

EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO.: EV 481672040 US

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors—page 1 of 3) 16-3.2

REEL: 016230 FRAME: 0739

(if assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following)

Recorde	ed on		Reel Frame
hereby sells		nd transfers to	
Dr. Reddy's	s Laborato	ries Ltd.	7-1-27, Ameerpet, Hyderabad A.P. 500 016 India
(type or print	name of ASS	IGNEE)	Address
<u>Ind</u> ian			
Nationality		&	
		&C	
Dr. Reddy's			200 Somerset Corporate Blvd.
(type or print	name of ASS	IGNEE)	Address
United Stat	es of Amer	rica	7th Floor, Bridgewater, NJ 08807
Nationality and the s	successors.	assions and legal renr	resentatives of the ASSIGNEE
	,	assigns and logar ropi	eschatives of the Abbigives
		(comple	ete one of the following)
[x] [] for the Unit	an und	and its territorial posse	percent (%) right, title and interest
		(check the jouowing box,	ij joreign rigins are aiso to be assignea)
[X] Benzoxazin	improv	ements which are disc	ncluding all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all closed in the invention entitled: and Pharmaceutical Compositions Containing Them
Name of in	nventor(s)	Debnath Bhuni y	ya, Saibal Kumar Das, Gurram Ranga Madhavan
Javed Iqt	oal, Ranja	n Chakrabarti	
		(check and comple	ete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))
		(37 C.F.R. 3.21)	
(a)	[]	Not yet filed U.S. par	tent application executed on even date herewith
(b) (c)	[]	Not yet filed U.S. par	tent application executed on ovisional application naming the above inventor(s) for
(0)	r 1	the above-entitled inv	vention
		[] To comply w ASSIGNOR	with 37 C.F.R. 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an signing below, hereby authorize and request my asert below the filing date and application number when
(d)	[]	U.S. patent or provisi	ional patent application no.
(e)	[X]	filed on	tion no. PCT/ <u>IB02</u> / <u>04275</u>
(f)		U.S. patent no.	issued
		[] A change of	address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding enance fees is being sent separately.

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors—page 2 of 3) 16-3.2

PATENT REEL: 016230 FRAME: 0740 (also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)

(g)	[]	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to
	,	claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal

bove.	,		ø
Debnath Bh	uniya	as Delonated Bhus	(mis (X) + 1 3000 (000)
(type name of A	Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	date of signing
Saibal Kum (type name of A		(X) Maileal Kumwe Stal. Signature of ASSIGNOR	this $\frac{(X)}{\text{date of signing}}$
Gurram Rar (type name of A	nga Madhavan Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	this (X) (X) (X) (X) (X) (X) this date of signing
Javed Iqbal (type name of A		(X) the delayed	this $(X) 1904$ date of signing
Ranjan Cha (type name of A		XX Rankan Chakkaha Signature of ASSIGNOR	this <u>(X)</u> Gept. 1,200 4
	(if ASSIGNOR is a le	egal entity, complete the following information	,
		(type or print the name of authorized to sign on beha	<u>-</u>
		Title	
NOTE:	No witnessing, notarization of it will only be prima facie evid	r legalization is necessary. If the assignment is dence of execution. 35 USC 261. Use next page	notarized or legalized then e if notarization is desired.

[] Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors-page 3 of 3) 16-3.2

PATENT REEL: 016230 FRAME: 0741